

Student Participant Consent & Agreement Form

Activity Information: Name of Activity Sponsor: Chapelstreet Church Trip Leader: Beth Miller, Jay Sias Address: 2300 South Street, Geneva, IL Activity: Student Trip to Twin Cities, MN. Dates and location: Concordia, St. Paul, MN June 14-20, 2025 Participant's Information: Name of Participant: Name of Participant: Address: Phone: Emergency Contact/Phone:

We hereby acknowledge, agree, and consent to the following, as a condition of the Participant's participation in the Chapelstreet Activity.

- 1) The Participant is a volunteer participant in the Chapelstreet Activity. Such activity may include but is not limited to: long distance travel, multiple night stays, >>>> _light construction, swimming, hiking, community ministry, gardening, etc Such items are collectively referred to as "Activity".
- 2) The nature and extent of the Activity has been explained to us. We acknowledge that the Activity requires strenuous physical activity. We acknowledge that Participant is sufficiently mature and physically able to participate in such activity. We certify, to the best of our knowledge, that the Participant has no physical condition that will be aggravated by the Activity or that will impair the Participant's ability to participate in the Activity.
- 3) We acknowledge that participation in the activity described involves risk to the participant (and to the participant's parents or guardians, if the participant is a minor), and may result in various types of injury including, but not limited to, the following: sickness, exposure to infectious/communicable disease, bodily injury, death, emotional injury, personal injury, property damage, and financial damage.
- 4) In consideration for the opportunity to participate in the Activity, the participant (or parent/guardian if the participant is a minor) acknowledges and accepts the risks of injury associated with participation in and transportation to and from the activity. The participant (or parent/guardian) accepts personal financial responsibility for any injury or other loss sustained during the Activity or during transportation to and from the Activity, as well as for any medical treatment rendered to the participant that is authorized by the sponsor or its agents, employees, volunteers, or any other representatives (collectively referred to as the "activity sponsor").
- 5) We hereby agree to fully cooperate with Chapelstreet Church personnel in order to minimize the above risks, including but not limited to our prompt disclosure of any future health-related issues to the Participant's full ability to participate in the Activity, postponement or cancellation of the Activity in the event of adverse weather-related conditions, and compliance with other Chapelstreet guidelines.
- 6) Further, we hereby release and discharge Chapelstreet Church's directors, officers, other volunteers, employees, and other agents and representatives (collectively "Chapelstreet Church") from any and all liability, claims, demands, or causes of action that we may hereafter have for injuries or damages arising out of Participant's participation in the Activity, except for Chapelstreet Church's gross negligence or intentional misconduct in connection with the Activity. We further agree that none of us will sue or make a claim against Chapelstreet Church for damages or other losses sustained as a result of Participant's participation in the Activity, including but not limited to the above-listed risks. We also agree to indemnify and hold Chapelstreet Church harmless from all claims, settlements, judgments and costs, including but not limited to attorneys' fees, and to reimburse Chapelstreet Church for any expenses whatsoever incurred in connection with an action brought by Participant or on his/her behalf as a result of participating in the Activity.
- 7) Further, we acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that we may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 as part of participating in the Program. We acknowledge that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of ourselves and/or others, including, but not limited to, Chapelstreet Church employees, contractors, volunteers, and participants. We agree to assume all the foregoing risks, waive liability against Chapelstreet Church and any other listed parties, and accept sole responsibility for any illness, injury, disability, or death, including all claims that may arise resulting from any of these, except for Chapelstreet Church's gross negligence or intentional misconduct. We also agree to comply with all applicable Chapelstreet Church restrictions, including face coverings, social distancing, and other safety precautions. We confirm that at the time of departure for the Activity, the participant is not exhibiting COVID-like symptoms, under a quarantine restriction or under an isolation restriction, but the participant is in good general health.

8) We hereby give consent to any of the employees, volunteer staff, and representatives of Chapelstreet Church, after making reasonable effort to reach Participant's emergency contact, to provide for, approve and authorize any health care at any hospital, emergency room, doctor's office or other institution; employ any physicians, dentists, nurses, or other person whose services may be needed for such health care; review and if necessary disclose the contents of any medical records; and execute any consent form required by medical, dental or other health authorities incident to the provision of medical, surgical or dental care to the Participant. Health care shall include but not be limited to administering anesthesia, taking X-rays, performing operations, and submitting to diagnostic and other procedures. We agree to reimburse Chapelstreet Church for any and all costs incurred for such care.

9) We hereby grant permission for the use of Participant's name, photo, and/or video footage in connection with the Chapelstreet Activity, at Chapelstreet Church's sole discretion, for nonprofit use and without charge: display at a service or event, use in a multimedia presentation or non-profit publication, or posted on the Chapelstreet Church website or Facebook or other social media platform including use on Chapelstreet Church's website.

PARTICIPANT:	
I have carefully read this agreement, fully understand its contents, and hereby sign this "Participant Consent and Release Form."	
Printed Name of Participant	
Signature of Participant	Date
IF PARTICIPANT IS UNDER 18, COMPLETE THE	E FOLLOWING:
	al guardian of the above-named minor Participant, I have carefully read permission, take full responsibility for my child to participate in the Release Form" on behalf of my child.
Printed Name of Parent or Legal Guardian	Date
Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian	
minor Participant, I have carefully read this agreement a	applicable): As an additional parent or legal guardian of the above-named and fully understand its contents. I also give permission, take full a, and hereby sign this "Participant Consent and Release Form" on behalf
Printed Name of Parent or Legal Guardian	Date
Signature Parent or Legal Guardian	